

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Status: Passed Finally

Text File

Introduced: 5/13/2022 Bill No: 2022-0362, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Innovation, Performance and Asset Management

Resolution amending Resolution # 32 of 2022 authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Innovation and Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh to enter into an Agreement or Agreement(s) with OST, Inc. for short term emergency professional IT (Information Technology) staffing resources as needed to fulfill a number of critical IT and device related projects by revising the budget year and cost.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Resolution No. 32 of 2022, entitled "Resolution amending Resolution No. 664 of 2020 authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Innovation and Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh to enter into an Agreement or Agreement(s) with OST, Inc. for short term emergency professional IT (Information Technology) staffing resources as needed to fulfill a number of critical IT and device related projects extending the term" is hereby amended to:

Section 1. Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Innovation and Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh to enter into an Agreement or Agreement(s) with OST, Inc. for short term emergency professional IT (Information Technology) staffing resources as needed to fulfill a number of critical IT and device related projects for a term of up to (2) years at a cost not to exceed \$200,000 (Two Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents) (One Hundred Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Six Dollars and Two Cents). (\$121,346.02)

\$200,000 \$121,346.02 from 11101.103000.53.53901.2020 2022

Section 2: Said agreement or agreements and any amendment or amendments shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form.